Class C Non-Voting Shares Election to receive Class C Non-Voting Shares in lieu of all of its
entitlements to the Bonus Ordinary Shares pursuant to the Proposed Bonus Issue.

The Offeror Undertaking is intended, in the event the Delisting Resolution is not approved at
the EGM, to facilitate the satisfaction by the Company of the Free Float Requirement upon
completion of the Proposed Bonus Issue, by reducing the percentage of listed Shares held by
the Offeror relative to the percentage of listed Shares held by public Shareholders who elect to
receive Bonus Ordinary Shares.

For illustrative purposes only, based on the information available to the Company as at the Joint
Announcement Date, in the event that: (a) the Offeror elects to receive Class C Non-Voting
Shares in lieu of all of its entitlements to the Bonus Ordinary Shares; and (b) no other Entitled
Shareholder elects to receive any Class C Non-Voting Shares, the change in shareholding

45

structure of the Company and corresponding change in free float of the Shares following the
Proposed Bonus Issue will be as follows:

Before the Proposed Bonus Issue

Shareholder No. of Shares Shareholding

Percentage(1) (%)

Public Shareholders(2)

29,588,604 6.25

Non-Public Shareholders(2)
Offeror

443,602,605 93.72

BOS Trustee Limited, as trustee
of The Ong Trust(3)

122,860 0.03

Estate of the spouse of Mrs.
Teoh Lian Ee(4)

5,000 n.m.(5)

Sub-total for Non-Public
Shareholders

443,730,465 93.75

Total

473,319,069 100.00

After the Proposed Bonus Issue

Shareholder No. of
Shares

Shareholding
Percentage(1)

(%)

No. of Class
C Non-Voting

Shares(6)

Shareholding
Percentage(1)

(%)

Public
Shareholders(2)

59,177,208 11.76 0 0.00

Non-Public Shareholders(2)
Offeror

443,602,605 88.19 443,602,605 100.00

BOS Trustee Limited,
as trustee of The Ong
Trust(3)

245,720 0.05 0 0.00

Estate of the spouse of
Mrs. Teoh Lian Ee(4)

10,000 n.m.(5) 0 0.00

Sub-total for Non-
Public Shareholders

443,858,325 88.24 443,602,605 100.00

46

Total

503,035,533 100.00 443,602,605 100.00

Notes:

(1) Rounded to the nearest two (2) decimal places.

(2) "Public" is defined in the Listing Manual to mean, inter alia, persons other than: (a) directors, chief executive

officer, substantial shareholders, or controlling shareholders of the issuer or its subsidiary companies; and (b)
associates of the persons in (a) above.

(3) As at the Joint Announcement Date, BOS Trustee Limited, as trustee of The Ong Trust, holds 122,860 Shares.

BOS Trustee Limited is not a public Shareholder as it is a subsidiary and therefore, an associate of the Offeror.

(4) As at the Joint Announcement Date, 5,000 Shares are held in the estate of the spouse of Mrs. Teoh Lian Ee,